The NCC cadets and NSS volunteers extended the drive to the main 

market of Theog (Theog Bazar), where they approached local shopkeepers and the 

general public, who contributed generously to the humanitarian cause. 

Through these combined efforts, a total sum of ₹42,000 (Forty-Two Thousand Rupees) was 

collected. 

Visit and Handover 

On November 1, 2025, a delegation from the college visited Namana Village to personally 

hand over the collected funds to the affected families. The delegation included: 

• Faculty In-Charge: 

o Prof.